

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1296 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NAUSAD SK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Alka Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

No request for filing additional documents by the  
appellant.

In the interest of justice, parties may file  
additional documents before 27.1.2012.

Registry to process the matter for final hearing  
after 27.1.2012 without waiting for the additional  
documents or any formal order to that effect from this  
Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj