

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1296 OF 2008

NAUSAD SK

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Leave granted.  
Call for the records.  
Liberty to mention."**

It is submitted that the service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented by Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate. Original Records have been received from the High Court and Trial Court and are available in the Court room for reference.

It is further submitted that for non filing of additional documents, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2011 when the following order was passed:-

**"Nobody is present for the appellant.  
No request for filing additional documents  
by the appellant.**

**In the interest of justice, parties may  
file additional documents before 27.1.2012.**

**Registry to process the matter for final  
hearing after 27.1.2012 without waiting for the  
additional documents or any formal order to that  
effect from this Court."**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Advocate.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/km