

Ô
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1296 OF 2008

NAUSAD SK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the State of Jharkhand, the matter is adjourned for 29.10.2013.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER